No. Part Code

Chinese Name

English Name

Quantity
per Machine

Unit

HGT CODE

NAME

COMPATIBILITY

1.Gearbox Assy

s17031

Cutie viteze completa

46

K

24

43

1 [20101-T01001-F EFNIEE] Transmission case 1 PCS [s14453 Carcasa cutie viteze
2 [20115-T01001-E01 |k 0il seal plate 1 PCS
3 |20109-T01301 HINEES 0il plug 1 PCS
4 |20701-T01004 F 4l Main shaft 1 PCS
5 |20702-T01001 F 30U Main shaft dual gear 1 PCS
6 [20904-T01001 EEEPYEES) Reverse dual gear 1 PCS
7 |20116-T01002 PTTPEEPTOXTIITIN o] plug d16xP13.5%5.5 1 PCS
8 [20802-T01001 Ik Counter shaft 1 PCS
9 |20806-T01001 — P4tk Gear two 1 PCS
10 [20805-T01001 — 4k Gear one 1 PCS
11 |20813-T01001 L] Driving gear 1 PCS
12 20803-T01001 iﬁi?ﬁi?ﬁi%/‘l—’lﬁ.bx‘l—’éjx L(;‘(:uonier(:fr)ljrt:;eeve 1 PCS

Page 1



TRETFFA =P ZU.OXPZ0

13 |20814-T01002 P Shaft sleeve Il ®20.5x®26 1 PCS

14 |20803-T01002 B /D30xD35x7 [0 T v IO 1 PCS

15 |20814-T01001 K54 E P36xD41x7 [ Driving shaft sleeved®36xd) 1 PCS

16 [20811-T01001 IXzh % Driving shaft 1 PCS

17 |20112-T01001 FHhEER Driving chain wheel 1 PCS

18 [20113-T01001 MEBNEER Driven chain wheel 1 PCS

19 |20608-T06901 fi H e Output shaft 1 PCS

20 [21201-T01301 SEL B Shifting fork 1 PCS

21 [21206-T01003 Pk X Shifting fork shaft 1 PCS

22 [21204-T01001  |#ef4dk W apss o TS 1 PCS

23 |20105-T01001 B Rubber seal 1 PCS [s14454 Garnitura cutie viteze
24 (20106-T01001 LB AR = Left protection cover 1 PCS

25 (20107-T01001 e Ry & Right protection cover 1 PCS

26 |92103-0005 LA E-ATY /52 Circlip for hole 52 1 PCS

27 [92103-0003 LA -AZY /35 Circlip for hole 35 1 PCS

28 |91601-6005-P63  |4#7K6005 Bearing 6005 1 PCS

29 [91601-6205-P63  |%li7%&6205 Bearing 6205 1 PCS

30 [92201-0002 07U /40%2.65 0-ring seal 40x2.65 1 PCS

31 [92201-0003 07U /45%2.65 O-ring seal 45x2.65 1 PCS

32 [91901-0030-04 |77 77T VS il seal 025x041x9 1 PCS [s14455  |Simering 25x41x9
33 [91901-0031-04  [1237 777" M0l seal d25xP52x9 1 PCS |s14456  |Simering 25x52x9
34 [91901-0001-01 HEO12xD22x6 0il seal ®12xP22x6 1 PCS

35 [91901-0002-03 HED15xD35x7 0il seal ®15xP35x7 1 PCS

36 [91701-0003 WERD6.3 Steel ball #6.3 1 PCS

37 [20111-T01001 % Chain 1 PCS

38 |91601-6203-P63  |4#7K6203 Bearing 6203 1 PCS

39 [91601-6002-P63  |%li#%&6002 Bearing 6002 2 PCS

40 |91601-6202-P63  |4#7K6202 Bearing 6202 3 PCS

41 |20116-T01001 BRI ZE ) D28xD24x6 |0il plug P28xD24x6 3 PCS

Page 2




42 [90107-0612-09 A M6x12 Bolt M6x12 3 PCS
43 [90107-0645-09 BEIEM6x45 Bolt M6x45 1 PCS
44 [90103-0855-09 1242 M8x55 Bolt M8x55 1 PCS
45 [90602-0600-39 12 M6 Nut M6 1 PCS
46 [90602-0800-39 12 AFM8 Nut M8 1 PCS
47 |90703-0001-F A /D10.5xD15%2 glrg‘;:ﬁ;‘:jher ) PCS
48 [90107-0620-09 212 /M6x20 Bolt M6x20 1 PCS
49 [90104-1012-09 8242 /M10x1.25%12 Bolt M10x1.25x12 PCS
2.Engine Support
ILT1L211.3 11.4
/
1 H170F5 8430 5 H170F Gasoline Engine 1 PCS
2 |90602-0800-39 42 A} M8 Nut M8 4 PCS
3 190103-0835-09 IZHEM8x35 Bolt M8x35 4 PCS
4 125101-T01013 FIPAB &L Engine supporter 1 PCS

Page 3




5 [90601-0800-39 12 A} M8 Nut M8 2 PCS
6 190801-0003-Z9 HEEHE 8 Spring washer 8 2 PCS
7 190701-0002-79 TR 8 Flat washer 8 2 PCS
8 190103-0865-09 IRIEM8x65 Bolt M8x65 2 PCS
9 190103-0820-09 IEAEM8x20 Bolt M8x20 4 PCS
10 |25201-T06902 IREGAT Bumper 1 PCS
11 [40510-T01001 ITRERYL Front wheel assy 1 PCS |s13529  |Roata frontala
11.1 {90106-1080-09 0 Bolt M10x80 1 PCS
11.2|90901-1070-Z9 Bi5hd10x70 Pin®10x70 1 PCS
11.3 [90612-1000-Z9 JNA T RERAM10 Nut M10 1 PCS
11.4 (91402-0003-Z9 FF 8 D2.5%25 Cotter pin ®2.5x25 1 PCS
11.5 [91401-0001-Z9 BAUFF 4 D2x9x38 R pin ®2x9x38 1 PCS

3.Belt Cover

Page 4




1 [90107-0610-09 I2HEM6x10 Bolt M6x10 1 PCS

2 [90702-0003-Z9 TFHE 6 Flat washer 6 2 PCS

3 [25501-T01009 e Al Belt Cover 1 PCS

4 190107-0612-09 I2HEM6x12 Bolt M6x12 3 PCS

5 [90103-0820-09 IR M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2 PCS

6 |25700-T01011 E ) AR A Driving pulley assy 1 PCS

7 125908-T01001 WV Belt 2 PCS [s14458 Curea transmisie s13537
8 [25907-T01001 REh R R Bracket for tension cable 1 PCS

9 |90103-0816-09 I2HEM8x16 Bolt M8x16 4 PCS

10 [90103-0812-09 I2FEM8x12 Bolt M8x12 2 PCS

11 [25909-T01007 Tk B HRA Tensioner plate A 1 PCS

12 |25703-T01001 B R JeEREE RIS 1 PCS

13 |90605-0800-M9 12FFM8 Nut M8 1 PCS

14 [25904-T01002-9  |3kShtiim e 1 PCS

15 [25903-T01001-9 gk B AT R Returning spring 1 PCS [s14459 Arc revenire rola
16 [25905-T1002-9 K SR Tension spring 1 PCS [s14460  |Arc rola intinzatoare
17 [25911-T01002-9 |iK'EHB Tensioner plate B 1 PCS

18 |25800-T01001-E  |sk'ZE#C4H4t Tension pulley assy 1 PCS [s14461 |Rola intinzatoare
19 [25912-T01001-9 |7k'EHkC Tensioner plate C 2 PCS

20 |90702-0003-Z9 TFHE 6 Flat washer 6 1 PCS

21 [25600-T01006 MB) B s fe LA Driven pulley assy 1 PCS

22 [25603-T06903 MBIy B 7 5 SRR Driven pulley plate 1 PCS

4. HANDLE COSRP ASSY

Page 5




1 |10109-T01502 KFERE RUBBER SLEEVE 2 PCS |s14462  |Maner

2 |10101-T01010 KFER HANDLE BAR 1 PCS

3 |30505-T01301 SR X SHUT DOWN SWITCH 1 PCS [s14330  |Contact on-off

4 190302-0640-59 IRET M6 x40 SCREW/M6x40 4 PCS

5 [10103-T02401 PR FBRAE N 5 HANDLE COVER 1 PCS |s14463  |Protectie ghidoane

6 [10901-T02402-5 [EEAABIEINF INTEGRAL LOCKING HAND 1 PCS |s14464  |Surub ghidon s13539
7 190801-0011-Z9 HEEE /14x3.6 SPRING WASHER /14x3.6 1 PCS

8 [90701-0011-Z9 kR /14%2.5 WSHAER/14x2.5 1 PCS

9 |10108-T02402 %k CABLE CLIPS 2 PCS

10 [90103-0820-09 1242 /M8x20 BOLT/M8x20 1 PCS

11 [10201-T01301 KFERIE HANDLE SEAT COVER 1 PCS [s14465  |Protectie suport ghidoane
12 |10204-T02401 W B GEAR PLATE 1 PCS [s14466  |Placa suport ghidon

Page 6




13 |10205-T02401-9  |BR{zHk STOP BLOCKS 1 PCS [s14467  |Piulita ghidon s13540
14 {90107-0620-09 B2 /M6x20 BOLT/M6x20 2 PCS
15 {90103-0825-09 1242 /M8x25 BOLT/M8x25 3 PCS
16 |10202-T01009 R F BE HANDLE BAR 1 PCS
17 |11105-T01001-5  |#efhspeE GEAR SHAFT COVER 1 PCS
18 {90107-0608-09 IRFEM6x8 BOLT/M6x8 2 PCS
19 |[11155-T01001-9  |#f44FREY R PIN/®1.2x21.2 1 PCS
20 |90605-0600-M9 2FFM6 NUT/M6 2 PCS
21 190901-0525-79 Hi4BE /5% 25 B TYPE PIN/ 5x25 1 PCS
22 |10802-T01002 BIRE RUBBER SLEEVE 2 PCS
23 |91401-0001-Z9 RE/P2x9x38 R PIN/®2x9x38 1 PCS
24 190701-0001-Z9 EHJE 10 SPRING WASHER 10 1 PCS
25 [11103-T01001-9 | d44F [alfr 355 SHIFT LEVER RETURN SPR 1 PCS
26 [11100-T01010 S ELaRANa SHIFT LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 PCS
27 [10404-T01001 Bak CLUTCH CABLE 1 PCS
28 [92102-0001 H T4 8 Shaft ring 1 PCS
29 |10401-T01001 BAiEF CLUTCH HANDLE 1 PCS
30 [90904-T01001-9  |44%h Pin 1 PCS
31 [10600-T01021 S M FF & A THROTTLE SWITCH ASSEN 1 PCS
32 |25508-T01002 B SRR I¥ 4 [BRACKET 1 PCS

5.MUD DFENDER ASSY

Page 7




1 |25408-T01001 FE PSR AR AT S A fender 1 PCS |[s14468 |Suport aripa stanga

2 |90103-0820-09 B2 £ M8x20 Bolt M8x20 4 PCS

3 [25409-T01001 FEERN RS fender 1 PCS |s14469  |Suport aripa dreapta

4 [90103-0616-09 I2EM6x16 Bolt M6x16 8 PCS

5 |25402-T06902 Gk Right mud fender 1 PCS |[s14470 |Aparatoare exterioara dreapta
6 |90602-0600-39 1R} Nut M6 10 PCS

7 |25402-T01007 G Right mud fender 1 PCS [s14471 |Aparatoare interioara dreapta
8 |25411-T06902 IRV E S Bracket for mud fender 1 PCS Suport aripi spate

9 [90103-0816-09 1212 M8x16 Bolt M8x16 2 PCS

10 [25401-T01007 TSI Light mud fender 1 PCS [s14473  |Aparatoare interioara stanga
11 [25401-T06902 Ut Light mud fender 1 PCS |s14474 |Aparatoare exterioara stanga
12 [90103-0612-09 I2FEM6x12 Bolt M6x12 2 PCS

Page 8




6.PULLEY COSRP ASSY

s ©

|
|

12

|
s

~

<
\ \
\

=
‘\ "
\\ \\
A\

ISRVIRS RV RS AN
1 [90601-1000-39 IRAFM10 Nut M10 4 PCS
2 |91401-0002-Z9 BEIFF 4§ P3%x20x60  |R pin ®3x20x60 1 PCS
3 |90101-0830-09 I2FEM8x30 Bolt M8x30 2 PCS
4 |90101-1055-09 I2FEM10x55 Bolt M10x55 2 PCS
5 [90901-1040-Z9 BAVAHHl110x40 pin roll 10x40 1 PCS
6 |25306-T01003 BE#E ] Resistance blade 1 PCS
7 191401-0001-Z9 BAYFF 14 d2x9x38 R pin ®2x9x38 1 PCS
8 |25303-T01012 HEREYE Connecting frame 1 PCS
9 |90801-0003-Z9 % 8 Spring washer 8 2 PCS
10 [90103-1085-09 I2FEM10x85 Bolt M10x85 1 PCS
11 |91801-T06801 FHJE 98.2*@20.5*2  |flat washer ©8.2*©20.5*2 2 PCS
12 [25302-T01008 eGSR Safety pin 1 PCS
13 |90701-0001-Z9 T 10 flat washer 10 1 PCS

Page 9




14 [90801-0001-7Z9

e 10

Spring washer 10

PCS

15 |25301-T01005

Wik

Dragging hitch

PCS

7.Rubber Wheel Assy

| \ O\ \
\\ \
\ O\

\ \\\ A \
5 \\4)@\N

\

\

6
1 |90101-1025-09 24 M10x25 Bolt M10x25 8 PCS
2 |90701-0001-Z9 P8 10 Flat wahser 10 8 PCS
3 [90801-0001-Z9 P 10 Spring washer 10 8 PCS
4 [90601-1000-39 12AM10 Nut M10 8 PCS
5 |40100-T02502 4.0-87FE iR R AF Tyre 1 PCS
6 |40301-T01306 R Wheel axle 2 PCS
7 [40200-T02502 4.0-8 5 R IR R F Tyre 1 PCS

8.Blades Assy

Page 10




\
\\\\‘

\\

111236

s

\\\\\

681910

1 [50106-T06901 &% Trimming wheel 2 PCS |s14475 |Disc ghidaj

2 190602-0800-39 2 M8 Nut M8 24 PCS

3 |90801-0003-Z9 ¥ 8 Spring washer 8 24 PCS

4 190101-0825-09 B2 M8x25 Bolt M8x25 24 PCS

5 |50104-HW7018 2l Secondary knife 2 PCS [s14476 Suport extensie cutite pamant
6 [91401-0001-Z9 BRIFF 5 D2x9x38 [P type cotter pin 2x9x38 4 PCS

7 190901-0840-Z9 BAL 4 Hl 8x40 B type pin 8x40 4 PCS

8 |[50102-HW7018 FE Main knife 2 PCS |s14477 Suport dublu cutite pamant

9 |[50101-T01032 ER Left dryland blade 12 PCS [s14478  |Cutit pamant stanga

10 |50201-T01032 r=pila Right dryland blade 12 PCS |s14479 Cutit pamant dreapta

Page 11




